NIT-No.SPPRA Serial No.32636

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE

WATER HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70 MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS

Date of Opening:

02-05-2017

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders'	Name	
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Orange Star Executors	M/s.Haris & Khurram	
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	
	Qualification Criteria:			
5.	Minimum three year experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes	
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes	
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.A.O (C.O.D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.32636

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE WATER
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70
MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02-05-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Orange Star Executors
 - ii. M/s. Haris & Khurram
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
	M/s.Orange Star Executors	Rs.9,00,664/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O# 18031131 dt:18-04-2017 from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.
4.	M/s.Haris & Khurram	Rs.9,05,027/-	Rs.19,500/-	P.O# 15022699 dt:09-11-2016 from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.

- 4. The one bid contain cutting and overwriting duly signed.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).
- 6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh)

D.A.O (C.O.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.32636 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE WATER HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70 MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	02-05-2017

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISO N WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Orange Star Executors	Rs.9,00,664/-	1 st Lowest	@9.957% Above	P.O and required documents are available. P.O# 18031131 dt:18-04- 2017 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Haris & Khurram	Rs.9,05,027/-	2 nd Lowest	@10.490% Above	P.O and required documents are available. P.O# 15022699 dt:09-11-2016 Rs.19,500/-from HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi.	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 M/s.Orange Star Executors declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.A.O (C.O.D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE WATER HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70 MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost						range Star ecutors	M/s.Haris & Khurram	
110		Quant	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Repairing and maintenance raw water and sludge water hydraulic pressure cylinder same size calendar						į.			
	size 5" dia x 27" Lx5mm shaft size 3232" L x 35mm									
	dia gunmetal piston size 1/2" thick x 5" dia seconed									
	piston size 1 3/4" thick x 5" dia honing, polishing,									
	buffing complete job etc as per site requirement.	24.00	Nos	3425.00	Each	82,200.00	3767.00	90,408.00	3770.00	90,480.00
2	Repairing and maintenance hydraulic pressure Air									
	valve size 5" dia x 15 1/2" L honing and polishing of									
	sleeve of hydraulic pressure air valve complete job.	24.00	Nos	2125.00	Each	51,000.00	2337.00	56,088.00	2338.00	56,112.00
3	Providing hydraulic retaining piston seal taper									
	having colfar for hydraulic pressure wash water and									
	filter water valve seal the material shoud be nylon									
	approximate outer dia 250mm coller dia 25mm									
	inner dia 205 mm as per sample thickness 05mm.	180.00	Nos	875.00	Each	157,500.00	962.50	173,250.00	965.00	173,700.00
4	Providing hydraulic raw water and sludge water									
	valve seal tapper shape the material should be nylon									
	approximately outer dia 130mm collar dia 15mm									
	inner dia 85 mm thickness 03 mm as per sample.	132.00	Nos	375.00	Each	49,500.00	412.50	54,450.00	415.00	54,780.00
5	Providing hydraulic pressure retaining piston seal									
	tapper shape having collar for pressure valve of air									
	compressor and discharge valve seal the material									
	should be nylon approximately outer dia 125mm collar						J 1			
	H-15mm inner dia 30mm thickness 03mm (as per		N	275.00	F 1	11.250.00	410.50	10 (75 00	415.00	10.070.00
	sample).	118.00	Nos	375.00	Each	44,250.00	412.50	48,675.00	415.00	48,970.00



Jeal

T

Sot W

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE WATER HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70 MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost			range Star ecutors		Haris & urram
		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Providing hydraulic air cussion valve seal tapper shape the material should be nylon approximately outer dia 65mm collar dia 10mm inner dia 15mm thickness	288.00	Nos	285.00	Each	92 090 00	212.50	00 288 00	215.00	00.720.00
	03mm (as per sample).	200.00	INOS	285.00	Eacii	82,080.00	313.50	90,288.00	315.00	90,720.00
	Providing rubber packing sheet in off size 3mm x 4' W one roll.	185.00	Kg	99.99	P/Kg	18,498.15	109.00	20,165.00	110.00	20,350.00
	Cleaning & de-rusting of shutter flap i/c seal and collar of the 16" dia x 2" thickness bydraulic pressure valves of wash water and filter water valve i/c polishing & buffing to the required size for making it leak proof i/c repariing of broke edge of the shutter flap by grinding polishing welding as per actual requirement complete in all respect etc.	24.00	Nos	3600.00	Each	86,400.00	3960.00	95,040.00	3980.00	95,520.00
	Providing hydraulic piston seal fixing of cylinder shaft size inner dia 35mm x 50 mm outer dia x H0-									07 (00 00
	20 mm x thickness 12mm as per sample.	48.00	Nos	1850.00	Each	88,800.00	2035.00	97,680.00	2035.00	97,680.00
10	Providing hydraulic piston seal fixing of piston size inner dia 35mm x outer dia 52mm x H-14mm / W 11mm as per sample.	13.00	Nos	1850.00	Each	24,050.00	2035.00	26,455.00	2035.00	26,455.00
11	Providing S.S. Nut size outer dia 32mm x inner dia 22mm x 15mm W as per sample.	115.00	Nos	132.00	Each	15,180.00	145.00	16,675.00	145.00	16,675.00
12	Providing S.S Washer size outer 40mm x inner dia 22mm x thick 4mm W as per sample.	128.00	Nos	65.00	Each	8,320.00	71.50	9,152.00	75.00	9,600.00
13	Providing S.S Bolt size collar dia 25mm x L 60mm x 14mm W as per sample.	265.00	Nos	174.00		46,110.00	191.00	50,615.00	193.00	51,145.00
14	Providing S.S Bolt size collar dia 18mm x W 10mm x L as per sample.	144.00	Nos	104.00		14,976.00	114.30	16,459.20	115.00	16,560.00

dep

Janie

Land

L

Name of Work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE RAW WATER I/C SLUDGE WATER HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CYLINDER VALVE COMPLETE JOB AT 70 MGD FILTER PLANT, COD HILLS

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated Cost			M/s.Orange Star Executors		M/s.Haris & Khurram	
110		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
15	Providing M.S flinch size outer dia 4" x thickness									
	15mm as per sample.	12.00	Nos	350.00	Each	4,200.00	385.00	4,620.00	390.00	4,680.00
16	Providing G.I L bow size 3/4" dia as per sample.	24.00	Nos	70.00	Each	1,680.00	77.00	1,848.00	78.00	1,872.00
17	Providing S.S. Nipple both size thread size outer dia									
	22mm x inner dia 14mm x 4mm thickness as per									
	sample.	24.00	Nos	65.00	Each	1,560.00	71.50	1,716.00	72.00	1,728.00
18	Dismantling & re-fixing old raw water and sludge									
	valve, labour charges with transportation and TNP									
	charges.	1.00	Job	42800.00	P/Job	42,800.00	47080.00	47,080.00	48000.00	48,000.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					819,104		900,664		905,027

(Jawaid Ali Kamboh) D.AO (C.O.D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) S.E (C.O.D)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)

ATTENDANCE REPORT

NAME OF WORK: RePairi	ny and maintangre Rew
Water ilc Slyd	ge Water Hydraulic
Pressure of G	nder valve complete
Jab at 70 mgs F	Filter Plant. (OD-Hills
DATE OF OPENING 02-05	- 2017

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:-

SR. NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	SINGATURE
1	M/s Orange Stár Executos	Jan 15
2	Ms. Havis & Khuwa	Kh-
3		
4		•
5		
6	*	